Kinsteinstein Whatley

## **Editorial Suggestions**

- 1. The proposed change to State Regulation 420-3-26-.03 (24.4(c)(6)) contains a typographical error. The regulation as proposed states "a fit factor greater tan or equal to 500" and should be replaced with "a fit factor greater than or equal to 500."
- 2. The proposed change to State Regulation 420-3-26-.03 (24.4(g)) is missing an enclosing parenthesis after "(29 C.F.R. 1910.134(i)(1)(ii)(A) through (E)." The regulation should place an enclosing parenthesis following "through (E))."
- Section 420-3-26-.03 (3), Table II, 26-.03 (3) "Mean Quality Factors, Q, and Fluence per Unit Dose Equivalent for Monoenergetic Neutrons," has been omitted from the definition for "Quality Factor" in this Section. However, an equivalent definition of "Quality Factor" with the two 10 CFR Tables (1004(b).1 and 1004(b).2) appears in AL rule Section 420-3-26-.01(13), Units of Exposure and Dose. For consistency, we suggest deleting the current Table I, "Quality Factors and Absorbed Dose Equivalencies," from Section 420-3-26-.03 (3) and replacing with a cross-reference to the compatible definition in Section 420-3-26-.01(13), Units of Exposure and Dose, that contains the equivalent Tables I and II.



·	



·	



·	



·	

